BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Missouri-American Water

Company’s Request for Authority to
Implement a General Rate Increase for
Water Service Provided in Missouri
Service Areas.

)
)
)
)
)

Case No. WR-2010-0131

POSITION STATEMENT OF THE CITY OF JOPLIN

COMES NOW the City of Joplin, by and through undersigned counsel, and for its Position
Statement respectfully states as follows:

The City of Joplin did not file testimony on any of the issues that are reflected in the List of
Issues filed in this case on May 11, 2010, but reserves the right to cross-examine witnesses, take
positions based on the testimony at hearing, and file post-hearing briefs on any issue in this case.

WHEREAS, the City of Joplin prays that its Position Statement be received by this

Commission.

By:

Marc inger, #40 T
Th R. Schwarz, Ir., #29645
3 ast High Street, Suite 301

BLITZ, BARDGETT & DEUTSCH, L.C.

Jefferson City, MO 65101
Telephone: 573/634-2500
Facsimile: 573/634-3358
E-mail: mellinger@blitzbardgett.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above Position Statement of the City of Joplin was sent
electronic mail, this 13™ day of May, 2010, to the following parties of record:

Jennifer Hemandez
General Counsel’s Office
Jennifer.Hernandez@psc.mo.gov

Michael A. Evans
Hammond, Shinners, et al.
Mevans@hstly.com
saschroder@hstly.com

Stuart Conrad
Finnegan, Conrad & Peterson

stucon(@fcplaw.com

Joseph P. Bednar, Ir.
Spencer Fane

jbednar@spencerfane.com

Jeremiah Finnegan
Finnegan, Conrad & Pecterson
ifinnegan@fcplaw.com

Byron E. Francis
Armstrong Teasdale LLP
bfrancis@armstrongteasdale.com

Karl Zobrist

Sonnenschein Nath, et al.,
kzobrist@sonnenschein.com
rsteiner{@sonnenschein.com

Terry C. Allen
Allen Law Offices, LLC
terry(@tcallenlawoffices.om

Pean Cooper
Brydon, Swearengen & England

dcooper@brydonlaw.com

Lisa C. Langeneckert
Sandberg Phoenix, et al.

Liangeneckert@sandbergphoenix.com

James M, Fischer
Fischer & Dority
fischerpe@@aol.com

Iwdority@sprintmail.com

Diana M. Vuylsteke
Bryan Cave, L.L.P.
Dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com

Mark W. Comley
Newman, Comley & Ruth

comleym(@ncrpe.com

William D. Steinmeier
William D. Steinmeier, P.C.
wdsliwdspe.com

Leland B. Curtis
Curtis Heinz, et al.
Icurtis@lawfirmemail.com

Christina Baker
christina.baker@ded.mo.gov
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